on the date of purchase in the highest short-term rating category of at least two nationally recognized rating agencies, 
(b) are insured at all times by the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation, or (c) are collateralized with direct 
obligations of the United States of America at one hundred two percent (102%) valued daily.  All such certificates 
must mature no more than three hundred sixty (360) days after the date of purchase (ratings on holding companies are 
not considered as the rating of the bank). 

4. Commercial paper that is rated at the time of purchase in the highest short-term rating category of